



CHANGE ORDER

Order No: 27

Date: 2/26/2026

Agreement Date: 2/26/2026

Project: TOQUERVILLE PARKWAY Package B

Inquiry No.: PROJECT #22B

City of Toquerville

Contractor: JP Excavating, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Available members of Toquerville city council took walkthrough of the project on October 27, 2025. This was followed by a walk-through with UDOT staff and the contractor on November 3, 2025. This change order includes 2 items identified for work during those project reviews.

Firelight Intersection Grading – The intersection of Toquerville Parkway and Firelight Drive (Sta 1154+00), constructed during package of the project, has had significant erosion of the slopes away from the roadway on all sides. The group requested the waterway and slopes be regraded/repared.

North Intersection Guardrail – The intersection of Toquerville Parkway and SR-17 at the north end of the parkway (1234+50) is elevated, specifically with respect to SR-17 (future Toquer Blvd) eastbound towards downtown Toquerville. With no lighting at the intersection, city council requested guardrail be added to prevent motorists from driving off the slopes adjacent to the roadway.

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE:

Original CONTRACT PRICE	\$11,018,066.11
Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDERS	\$23,458,037.61
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by	\$183,978.25
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be	\$23,642,015.86

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME: No time is added to the contract with this change order.

APPROVALS:

CIVIL ENGINEER: _____

CONTRACTOR: _____

CITY: _____